Substitute Form PTO -1595	RECORDATI	ON FORM COVER SHEET	Patent Docket No.	
	PA 7	TENTS ONLY	<u>TUC920050044US1</u>	
To The Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)): Execu	tion date:		
		on k o (noos		
Roy D. CIDECIYAN		<u>08/10/2005</u>		
Evangelos S. ELEFTH	ERIOU	<u>08/10/2005</u>		
Glen A. JAQUETTE		<u>08/15/2005</u>		
Paul J. SEGER		<u>08/10/2005</u>		
2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:		
International Business Machine	s Corporation	Assignment		
New Orchard Road		Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Armonk, New York 10504		Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution/Filing/Issue Date				
New Patent Application, ex	ecution date of app	lication		
in the state of th	·		ecution Date	
Patent Application Number	11/205,713		3/17/2005	
Patent Number:		F	iling Date	
			Issue Date	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1	
correspondence concerning of be mailed:	locument should	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Dillon & Yudell LLP Suite 2110 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy., Austin, Texas 78759		Enclosed Check Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account		
		09-0449 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
		COL THIS STACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
A.T.				
Antony P. Ng				
Name of Person Signing Signaturé Date				
Total num	iber of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 5	

P. 003/006 P.09/10

5207995551 TO 915123436446

TUC920050044US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	ON THE PART OF AND
(1) ROY D. CIDECIYAN	of RUESCHLIKON, SWITZERLAND
(2) EVANGELOS S. ELEFTHERIOU	of ZURICH, SWITZERLAND
(3) GLEN A. JAQUETTE	of TUCSON, ARIZONA
(4) PAUL J. SEGER	of TUCSON, ARIZONA
have invented certain improvements in	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CAPABILITY TO LONGIT	PROVIDING ERROR CORRECTION FUDINAL POSITION DATA
New York, having a place of business at Andersires to acquire the entire right, title and into any United States and foreign patents to be obtained by the above named, hereby sell, assign, are entire right, title and interest in the said application and we request the Comparated upon the invention set forth in said a we hereby agree that IBM may apply for for execute all papers necessary in connection we	8-70 (2005); (2) 100-70 (2005), (2005). SS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of monk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), terest in the said application and invention, and to
called upon to do so by IBM. (1) Signed at Rueschlikon (City)	On August 10, 2005. (Date) ROY D. CIDECIYAN

PATENT REEL: 016847 FRAME: 0256 SEP/29/2005/THU 02:04 PM DILLON & YUDELL, LLP FAX No. 5123436446 AUG 16 2005 12:16 FR IBM-IPL-TUCSON

P. 004/006 P.10/10

5207995551 TO 915123436446

TUC920050044US1

(2)	Signed at	Rueschlikon (City)	on	(Date) EVANGELOS & ELEFTHERIOU
(3)	Signed at	(City)	on	, 2005. (Date)
(4)	Signed at	(City)	on	GLEN A. JAQUETTE, 2005. (Date)
				PAUL I SEGER

PATENT

REEL: 016847 FRAME: 0257

P. 005/006

AUG 16 2005 12:15 FR IBM-IPL-TUCSON 5207995551 TO 915123436446 P.07/10

TUC920050044US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) ROY D. CIDECIYAN	of RUESCHLIKON, SWITZERLAND
(2) EVANGELOS S. ELEFTHERIOU	of ZURICH, SWITZERLAND
(3) GLEN A. JAQUETTE	of TUCSON, ARIZONA
(4) PAUL J. SEGER	of TUCSON, ARIZONA
have invented certain improvements in	
	FOR PROVIDING ERROR CORRECTION NGITUDINAL POSITION DATA
and executed, respectively, a United State	es patent application therefore on
(Dates Inyentors Signed Declaration) (1), (2005); (2), (2005);
(3) $8/15$, (2005); and (4) $8/20$	_, (2005).
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSI New York, having a place of business at	INESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of t Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), d interest in the said application and invention, and to
we, the above named, hereby sell, assign entire right, title and interest in the said ap States and foreign countries, and all right States application, and we request the C granted upon the invention set forth in sai we hereby agree that IBM may apply for	nsideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the plication and invention therein disclosed for the United hts of priority resulting from the filing of said United Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent id application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will the United States and foreign applications
(1) Signed at(City)	on, 2005. (Date)
(0.9)	(
	ROY D. CIDECIYAN

PATENT REEL: 016847 FRAME: 0258 SEP/29/2005/THU 02:05 PM DILLON & YUDELL, LLP AUG 16 2005 12:15 FR IBM—IPL—TUCSON FAX No. 5123436446

P. 006/006 **P.08/10**

5207995551 TO 915123436446

TUC920050044US1

(2)	Signed at _		on _	
\- -,	_	(City)		(Date)
÷				
				EVANGELOS S. ELEFTHERIOU
(3)	'Signed at	TUCSON (City)	on _	8/15, 2005. (Date)
(4)	Signed at _	Tucson (City)	on .	Augus 10 , 2005.
		(Oity)		Taul Seg

Page 2 of 2 RECORDED: 09/29/2005 PATENT REEL: 016847 FRAME: 0259